Weaetk

Machine Id

LGS00178

Component

Biogas Engine

Fluid

MAHLER Q8 Mahler G8 SAE 40 (141 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
Bearing and/or bushing wear is indicated. All other
component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The AN level is
acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is
suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status
CONTAMINATION

Fuel
Water
Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.1mm
FLUID DEGRADATION
Oxidation Abs/.Tmm
Acid Number (AN)  mgKOH/g
Base Number (BN)  mgKOH/g

Report Id: BICWOOTN [WUSCAR] 06177368 (Generated: 05/15/2024 14:09:59) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D8045
ASTM D2896

limit/base

limit/base

>4.0
>0.1

limit/base

>45
>2
>2

>5
>10
>5
>14
>13

limit/base

limit/base

>200

>20

limit/base

>20
>30

limit/base

>25

8.0

current

WC0880277
08 May 2024
67420

143

Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG
NEG

current

18
1
<1
<1
0
3
11
18
4
<1
<1

current

0

1

<1

<1

7
2417
483
506
4855

current

105
0
2

current

0
5.3
19.7

current

9.5
1.21
6.36

history1

WC0880261
01 May 2024
67370

93

N/A
NORMAL

history1

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history1

N O O O o Ww

<1

<1

history1

0

0

<1
<1

6
2123
400
439
4383

history1
65

<1

0
history1

0
5.1
17.9

history1

9.1
1.11
7.06

WEAR

history2

WC0880259
29 Apr 2024
67321

44

N/A
NORMAL

history2

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history2
5

<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

history2

<1
<1

4

<1
43
2263
486
513
4123

history2

40
0
2

history2

0
4.9
16.9

history2

9.1

0.80

6.78
Submitted By: ?

Page 1 of 2



Weaek

Non-ferrous Metals

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

i VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
35y e White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 e Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
R Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
; Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
? Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
0 . Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
& 8 g g & § § Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
= & 2 & £ 2 2 Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
FT-IR (Direct Trend) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG NEG
35 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
20 Oxidation
25 oot FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
G j".‘
520 NNy Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 13.2 134 13.3 12.9
EIAAAL VA M L @
it GRAPHS
R T il S MY
5l e e i Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
; e é |
o T 8 8 9 - [ Severe =
= £ = 2 a = < 3 E .
= Sl:] 6A.hnom1d = ? é\hnnm‘ld A
Acid Number :' ; V
2.50 20 z
0 g =F F ] : > ;.
Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
20 5
Cnasmns . §em'e
. 4
0.00 - m - - - - = = g DA.hnnnﬂd ES
2 5 g 8 5§ 5 5 g = =31 4onomal
Base Number ' 8§ 8 & 8 8 § =& &= ! § 8 & 8 @ & =¥ =
00 T 2 8§ £ § § = 3 T £ & £ 9§ g & g3
B = & & 2 & 5 2 2z = & & i & E 2 3
Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
20 400
301 Severe A 300 | orEis
En A \ E 700, sl .
DA.hnonnd ] =
0.0 10 U ao L
Viscosity @ 100°C = &8 & 32 & 5 = 2 = £ & 3§ & E 32 &
18 Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number
17 18 _100
o Je | Senosnd Z gof Bam
ES ; ‘ £ 60
F14 =75 .
‘3_,. 5 a WW»‘ %1_3
. ﬁAhnnrm; A v v - E 20
L : amancanior "o : S
g & 2 & & = 5
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 BI-COUNTY
Sample No. :WC0880277 Received : 13 May 2024 3214 DOVER RD
nccmEoivEo Lab Number :06177368 Tested : 14 May 2024 WOODLAWN, TN
e Unique Number : 11023421 Diagnosed : 15 May 2024 - Don Baldridge US 37191
Centificate L2367 Test Package : MOB 2 Contact: KEVIN WEAVER
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. kevin.weaver@cubedistrictenergy.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: BICWOOTN [WUSCAR] 06177368 (Generated: 05/15/2024 14:09:59) Rev: 1

Submitted By: ?
Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11023421-3687781&lid=11023421&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	LGS00178\Biogas Engine [WC0880277] 08 May 2024 @ 67420.0 hrs

