

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

WEAR

Machine Id

LGS00178

Component Biogas Engine Fluid

MAHLER Q8 Mahler G8 SAE 40 (141 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

A Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

📥 Wear

Bearing and/or bushing wear is indicated. All other component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0880277	WC0880261	WC0880259
Sample Date		Client Info		08 May 2024	01 May 2024	29 Apr 2024
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		67420	67370	67321
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		143	93	44
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	NORMAL	NORMAL
CONTAMINATION	١	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Fuel		WC Method	>4.0	<1.0	<1.0	<1.0
Water		WC Method	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>45	18	3	5
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>2	1	0	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>2	<1	0	<1
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	0	0	<1
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	3	2	4
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	1 1	<1	3
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>14	<u> </u>	6	6
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>13	4	<1	2
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
ADDITIVES Boron	ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0	history1 0	history2 <1
ADDITIVES Boron Barium	ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1	history1 0 0	history2 <1 <1
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum	ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1	history1 0 0 <1	history2 <1 <1 4
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1	history1 0 <1 <1	history2 <1 <1 4 <1
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	Method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 <1 7	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 4 <1 43
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	Current 0 1 <1 <1 <1 7 2417	history1 0 <1 <1 6 2123	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 4 <1 43 2263
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	Current 0 1 <1 <1 <1 7 2417 483	history1 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	Current 0 1 <1 <1 <1 7 2417 483 506	history1 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855	history1 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	methodASTM D5185mASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1	history2 <1 4 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base limit/base >200 >20	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm 1 ppm 2 ppm 2 ppm 3 ppm 4 ppm 4 ppm 4 ppm 4 ppm 4 ppm 5 ppm 4 ppm 4 ppm 4	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 history1	history2 <1 4 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm 1 ppm 2 ppm 2 ppm 3 ppm 4 ppm 4	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 2 current 0 0 0 0 0 0	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 history1 0	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base limit/base >200 limit/base >20	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 2. current 0 5.3	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 2 history2 0 4.9
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base 	current 0 1 <1 <1 7 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 5.3 19.7	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1 17.9	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 4.9 16.9
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 5.3 19.7	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1 17.9 history1	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 2 history2 0 4.9 16.9 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7415 method *ASTM D7414	limit/base	current 0 1 <1 <1 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 5.3 19.7 current 9.5	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1 17.9 history1 9.1	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 4.9 16.9 9.1
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA Oxidation Acid Number (AN)	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7414 *ASTM D7414 ASTM D7414	limit/base limit/base >200 limit/base >20 limit/base >20 limit/base >20	current 0 1 <1 <1 7 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 5.3 19.7 current 9.5 1.21	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1 17.9 history1 9.1 1.11	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 4.9 16.9 9.1 0.80
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA Oxidation Acid Number (AN)	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7415 Method *ASTM D7414 ASTM D8045 ASTM D2896	limit/base limit/base >200 limit/base >20 limit/base >20 limit/base >20 s30 limit/base >25 8.0	current 0 1 <1 <1 7 2417 483 506 4855 current 105 0 2 current 0 5.3 19.7 current 9.5 1.21 6.36	history1 0 0 <1 <1 6 2123 400 439 4383 history1 65 <1 0 history1 0 5.1 17.9 history1 9.1 1.11 7.06	history2 <1 <1 4 <1 43 2263 486 513 4123 history2 40 0 2 history2 0 4.9 16.9 9.1 0.80 6.78



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT























history1

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NORML

NORML

history

NEG

NEG

13.3

current

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NORML

NORML

curren

NEG

NEG

13.4

maa

mber

history2

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NORML

NORML

history

NEG

NEG

12.9



10.0 (mg KOH/g) 8.0 6. 4.0 Base Nu 2.0 0.0 Feb13/23 128/73 an 23/24 Mar12/24 Apr23/24 C/LJa



Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Report Id: BICWOOTN [WUSCAR] 06177368 (Generated: 05/15/2024 14:09:59) Rev: 1

T:

F: